

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT NO 18 / 2023

Astralis A/S
Otto Busses Vej 7, 2. Sal
DK-2450 Copenhagen SV
October 13, 2023

Course of Extraordinary General Meeting

On 13 October 2023, the Extraordinary General Meeting in Astralis A/S was held.

The Extraordinary General Meeting considered the following agenda items.

- 1. Election of Chairman of the Extraordinary General Meeting.
- 2. Proposal to amend the Company's Article 2.6 of the Articles of Association.

Re. 2

The proposed amendment to Article 2.6 of the Articles of Association of the Company was adopted, and the Articles of Association will be amended accordingly and registered with the Danish Business Authority.

Astralis A/S will delist from Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark

In Company announcement no. 14 published on 16 August 2023, Astralis A/S informed about the approval to remove the Company's shares from trading on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark.

The last day of trading of the shares in Astralis A/S on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark will be Wednesday 25 October 2023.

Best Regards

Astralis A/S

Anders Hørsholt

CEO

Certified Advisor

EY Godkendt Revisionspartnerselskab Dirch Passers Allé 36 2000 Frederiksberg Tlf: (+45) 73 23 30 00